and the Midstream Development and for general corporate purposes, including to fund a portion of our future capital expenditures. Pending such uses,
we intend to repay all outstanding borrowings under our revolving credit facility and invest the remaining funds in short-term marketable securities.

We had no borrowings outstanding under our revolving credit facility as of March 31, 2018. At May 2, 2018, we had $45.0 million in outstanding
borrowings under our revolving credit facility and approximately $3.0 million in outstanding letters of credit issued pursuant to our revolving credit
facility, with a weighted average interest rate of approximately 3.4%. Our revolving credit facility matures on October 16, 2020.

S-7

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and consolidated capitalization at March 31, 2018:

 •  on a historical basis; and

 •  on an as adjusted basis, giving effect to the completion of this offering and our application of the estimated net proceeds thereof as described
in “Use of Proceeds.”

The following table is unaudited and should be read together with “Use of Proceeds,” the discussion under the heading “Management’s Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2018
and the related notes thereto included or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

   At March 31, 2018
   Actual   As Adjusted
(In thousands, except for shares)
Cash(1)   $ 27,030   $ 253,142

Long-term debt (including current maturities):
Revolving credit facility(2)   $ —   $ —
6.875% Senior Notes due 2023(3)   $ 575,000   $ 575,000

Total long-term debt:   $ 575,000   $ 575,000
Shareholders’ equity:

Common stock—$0.01 par value(4)   1,094   1,164
Additional paid-in capital   1,684,188   1,910,230
Accumulated deficit   (450,590)   (450,590)
Treasury stock, at cost, 84,853 shares   (2,446)   (2,446)

Total Matador Resources Company shareholders’ equity   $1,232,246   $1,458,358

Total capitalization   $1,807,246   $2,033,358

(1) Excludes approximately $25.8 million of restricted cash held by our less than wholly-owned subsidiaries.
(2) As of March 31, 2018, the borrowing base under our revolving credit facility was $725 million with an elected borrowing commitment of

$400 million. As of May 2, 2018, we had $45.0 million in borrowings and approximately $3.0 million of letters of credit outstanding under our
revolving credit facility, and approximately $352.0 million remained available for additional borrowing.

(3) Amounts are reflected at principal amount and exclude unamortized debt issuance costs of approximately $6.0 million on $400 million of our